ISCOVER

YOUR PASSION

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS DEGREE

I NORTHWEST FLORIDA
[

STATE COLLEGE

CCELERATE

YOUR JOURNEY

A

UR FUTURE

DUAL ENROLLMENT ELIGIBLE COURSES

COMMUNICATIONS (6 credits)

NATURAL SCIENCES (6 credits)

aoo't GEN ED CREDITS (6 credits)

O Any Add'l Gen Ed course  3-4
O Any Add'l Gen Ed course  3-4

[0 ASL1140  American Sign Language | 4
[0 CGS1100  Microcomputer Applications 3
[0 FRE1120  French | 4
[J HLP1081  Wellness 3
[0 HUN2201  Nutrition 3
[0 SPC1608  Public Speaking 3
[J SPC2300 Interpersonal Comm. 3
[0 SPN1120  Spanish | 4

[0 ENC1101 English Comp | 3| » One Biological and one Physical
0 ENC1102 English Comp Il K :At !east one course m_ust be a Core course
0 indicated by highlighting
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
[0 BOT1010C Botany 4
[J BSC1005  General Biology 3
[0 BSC1010C Principles of Biology | 4
[0 BSC1011C  Principles of Biology |I 4
. [J BSC1085C Anatomy & Physiology | 4
HUMANITIES (6 credits) [ BSC1086C Anatomy & Physiology Il 4
» One Core and one General course, or [J BSC2020C Human Structure & Funct. 4
» Two Core courses 0 z001010C Zoology 4
CORE HUMANITIES O
[J ARH1000  Art Appreciation 3| PHYSICAL SCIENCES
[J HUM1020 Humanities — Intro 3 -
O MUL1010  Music Appreciation 3 [0 AST1002 Descrl‘ptlve Astronomy 3
; [J CHM1020 Chemical Science 3
[ PHI2010 Intro to Philosophy 3 0] CHM1032C Chemistry for Life Sci 4
[J THE2000  Theater Appreciation 3 emistry for ife science
0O [0 CHM1045C College Chemistry | 4
[0 CHM1046C College Chemistry II 4
GENERAL HUMANITIES [J ESC1000  Earth Science 5
[J AML2010  American Literature | 3 O EVR1001C Enyirpnmental Science .
[J AML2020  American Literature Il 3 O GLy2010C Pr!nc!ples of Geology | -
. [J GLY2100C  Principles of Geology Il 4
[J ARH2050  Art History — Pre-Ren 3 SCETO0ICNG h -
[ ARH2051  Art History — Ren-18® 3|U et Phce"?‘”cigs“'"P y 5
[J ARH2060  Architecture History 3 g YR SEKEnEs
. [J PHY1053C Gen Physics w/o Calc | 4
[0 ARH2402  Art History — Modern Art 3 !
0 ENL2012A  English Literature | 3| O PHY1054C  Gen Physics w/o Calc Il 4
0 ENL2022  English Literature II 3| O PHY2048C  Gen Physics w/Calc | 4
00 HUM2250  Humanities — Contemp. 3| O PHY2049C  Gen Physics w/Calc Il 4
0] LIT2090  Contemporary Lit 3|0
[ LIT2100 World Literature | 3
[ LIT2120 World Literature I 3
[0 PHI2600 Intro to Ethics 3
[ REL2300 Intro World Religion 3
O
SOCIAL SCIENCES (6 credits)
» One History/Govt. Civic Literacy Social Science
and one other Social Science course, or
» Two History/Govt. Civic Literacy Social Science
courses
MATHEMATICS (6 credits) HISTORY/GOVERNMENT—CIVIC LITERACY
» One Core and one General course, or 0 AMH2010 Amer{can H!story I 3
» Two Core courses [0 AMH2020  American History Il 3
[J POS1041  American Government 3
CORE MATHEMATICS
0 MAC1105 College Algebra 3
[J MAC1105C College Algebra w/ Int. Rev. 4| HISTORY/GOVERNMENT-OTHER
L MAC2311  Caleulus | o 410 WOH1012  World Civilization | 3
[0 MGF1130  Mathematical Thinking 3l 0 WOH1022  World Civilization 11 3
[J STA2023  Statistics 3lO
GENERAL MATHEMATICS BEHAVIORAL SOCIAL SCIENCES
[J MAC1140  Pre-Calculus 3| O ANT2000 Intro to Anthropology 3
O MAC1114  Trigonometry 31O ANT2100  Intro to Archaeology 3
[J MAC2233  Business Calculus 3|0 DEP2004  Human Growth & Dev. 3
[0 MAC2312  Calculus I 4|0 ECO2013  Economics | 3
[0 MAC2313  Calculus I 4O GEA1000  World Regional Geography 3
[0 MAP2302  Differential Equations 3| O PSY2012 Psychology 3
[0 MGF1131  Mathematics in Context 3|0 SYG2000  Sociology 3
O O

For more information about Dual Enrollment, email dualenrolilment@nwfsc.edu

GENERAL EDUCATION CREDITS - 36
PROGRAM ELECTIVES (MIN.) - 24
See back for Additional Course Options

[ SLS1101 College Success 3

(recommended, not required)

TOTAL CREDITS MINIMUM - 60

EARN A COLLEGE CAREER CERTIFICATE
IN ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (9 credits)
Students must take two Required Courses:

[0 CAlI1001
[0 CAI1020

Al Thinking

Al Ethics

Students will choose one of the courses below
to complete the 9 credit requirement:

[ CAI2100
[ CAI2300
[ CAI2820

Al Machine Learning Found
Al Natural Lang Processing
Al Applications

Foreign Language Exit Requirement Met?
O Yes[INO

FL Civic Literacy Exam Requirement Met?
O YEs CINO

Dual Enrollment students should
meet with a Navigator during each
term of enrollment. Scan the QR
code or visit nwfsc.edu/advising to
make an appointment.

To access all dual resources,
visit nwfsc.edu/dual

KEY
Highlighted — Core General Education

Updated 6.2.2025 | 2025-2026 Catalog

ACG2001
ACG2011
ACG2021
ACG2071
ACG2450
ACO1806
APA1000
ART1201C
ART1203C
ART1300C
ART1301C
ART1750C
ART1751C
ART2330C
ART2331C
ART2500C
ART2501C
ART2540C
ART2541C
ART2602C
ART2701C
ART2703C
ART2955
ASC1320
ASC1582C
ASC1610C
ASC1870
ASC2210
ASC2473
ASC2550
ASC2562C
ASC2563C
ASL1150
ASL2160
BCN1230
BCN2231
BCN2721
BCT2770
BUL2241
BUL2242
CAI1001
CAI1020
CAI2100
CAI2300
CAI2820
CAP2762
CGS1843
CGS2541
CGS2544
CGS2820
CHM2210C
CHM2211C
CIS1000
ClIs2222
ClIs2352C
CLP1001
CLP2140
CNT1000C
CNT1700C
COP1000
COP1411
COP2010
COP2030
COP2220
COP2224
COP2360
COP2700
COP2800
COP2840
CRW2001
CRW2002
CRW2100
CRW2201
CRW2300
CTS1106
CTS1142
CTS1156C
CTS2104
CTSs2127
CTS2145
CTS2302C
CTs2314C

Accounting |

Accounting Il

Financial Accounting

Managerial Accounting

Computer Applications for Accounting
Payroll Accounting

Accounting Fundamentals |
Two-Dimensional Design
Three-Dimensional Design

Drawing |

Drawing Il

Pottery |

Pottery Il

Figure Drawing |

Figure Drawing Il

Painting |

Painting Il

Watercolor |

Watercolor Il

Digital Imaging |

Sculpture |

Sculpture Il

Portfolio Development

Aviation Laws & Regulations
Agricultural Use of UAS

Aircraft Systems & Components
Aviation Safety

Aviation Meteorology

Human Factors and Resource Management
Aerodynamics

UAS Operations & Cross Country Data Entry
UAS Applications in Aerial Photography
American Sign Language Il

American Sign Language IlI

Building Construction Materials & Processes
Building Construction Materials & Processes Il
Construction Management Planning
Construction Estimating

Business Law |

Business Law Il

Artificial Intelligence Thinking
Artificial Intelligence Ethics

Al Machine Learning Foundations

Al Natural Language Processing
Artificial Intelligence Applications
Data Mining

Intro to E-Commerce

Intro to Database Concepts
Advanced Database Concepts

Web Design

Organic Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry Il

Intro to Computer Science
Penetration Testing

Ethical Hacking Fundamentals
Personal Adjustment

Abnormal Psychology

Intro to Networks

Routing Switching Wireless Essentials
Intro to Programming Concepts/Logic
Data Structures and Algorithms
Programming w/ Visual Basic
Programming in Python

Programming in C

Programming in C++

Programming in C#

Intro to SQL

Intro to Java Program

Web-Based Programming |

Creative Writing |

Creating Writing Il

Intro to Fictional Writing

Intro to Creative Nonfiction

Intro to Poetry Writing

Fundamentals of Linux

Information Technology Project Management
Desktop Support

Intro to Windows

Certified Info Systems Security Professional
Cloud Essentials

Windows Active Directory

Network Defense/Counter
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CTS2390C
DAA1934C
DAA2930A
DAN2120
DEP2100
ECO2023
EDF1005A
EEC1001
EEC1002
EEC1201
EEC1309
EEC1401
EEC1601
EEC1750
EEC1949
EEC2220
EEC2222
EEC2732
EEL2603C
EET1015C
EET1025C
EET1084C
EET1141C
EET1180C
EET2155C
EEX2010
ENC2210
ETD1320C
ETD1340C
ETD2150
ETD2364C
ETD2368C
ETD2371C
ETD2372C
ETI1420
ETI1710
ETI2110
ETM1005C
ETM1010C
ETM1315C
ETS1542C
EVR1940
FOS2201
FRE1121
FSS1250C
FSS2251
FSS2284C
FSS2500
GEB1011
GEB2430
GEB2949
GLY2601C
GRA1151C
GRA1152C
GRA2140C
GRA2141C
GRA2181C
GRA2190C
GRA2950C
HCP0001
HCP0121
HFT1000
HFT1250
HFT1410
HFT1500
HFT2102
HFT2225
HFT2401
HFT2942
HIM1000
HIM1012
HIM1432
HSA1100
HSC1100
HSC1400
HSC1531
HUM2700
LEI1544
LIN1670
MAN2021
MAN2300
MAR2011

Installing & Configuring Windows Server
Dance--Special Topics

Dance - Special Topics

Dance Appreciation

Child Growth & Development
Economics I

Intro to the Teaching Profession (EarlyChildEd)
Intro to Early Childhood Education
Early Childhood Program Administration
Infants and Toddlers

Early Childhood Education Foundations
The Family in Early Child Education
Assessment in Early Childhood Education
Guidance for Young Children

Internship - Early Child Education
Language & Literature Early Child Education
Math & Science Early Child Education
Child Nutrition Health & Safety
Robotics Mechanics Controls

Electricity | - DC Circuits

Electricity Il - AC Circuits

Intro to Electronics

Solid State Electronics

Industrial Electronic Troubleshooting
Linear Integrated Circuits

Intro to Exceptional Children

Technical Report Writing

Autocad |

Autocad Il

Industrial Print Reading

Solidworks |

Solidworks II

3D Printing |

3D Printing Il

Properties of Materials & Processes
Occupational Safety

Total Quality Tools

Basic Mechanical Operations
Mechanical Measurement & Instrumentation
Hydraulics Pneumatics Fundamentals
Intro to Programmable Logic Controllers
Internship - Environmental Science
Food Service Sanitation Management
French Il

Dining Room Management and Service
Food and Beverage Management
Catering & Banquet Event Management
Food Beverage Cost Control

Intro to Business

Business Ethics

Academic Learn Field Study Il

Intro to Paleontology

lllustration |

lllustration Il

Multimedia |

Multimedia Il

Graphic Design Portfolio Development
Graphic Design |

Advanced Graphic Projects

Basic Healthcare Worker (age restricted program)
Nursing Assistant (age restricted program)

Intro to Hospitality Management

Hotel and Resort Operations

Front Office Management
Marketing/Sales Hospitality Industry
Tourism Destination Management
Human Relations in Hospitality
Hospitality Financial Accounting
Internship - Hospitality

Health Information & Delivery System
Health Care Legal & Compliance
Pathopharmacology

Introduction to Health Care

Health Education

First Aid

Medical Terminology

Humanities - Foreign Stufy

Outdoor Recreation Management
Writing & Grammar

Management

Personnel Management

Intro to Marketing
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MCB2010C
MEA0520
MKA2021
MKA2041
MKA2511
MNA1161
MNA1345
MNA2100
MTB1103
MUM1620
MUM2300
MUM2600
MUM2601
MUN1000
MUN1001
MUN1002
MUS1934
MUS2930
MUT1001
OST1355
OST2335
PEO2004
PEO2005
PET1000
PET2622
PGY1220C
PGY1801C
PHI2930
PLA1003
PLA1005
PLA1013
PLA1114
PLA1203
PLA1600
PLA1800
PLA2273
PLA2304
PLA2305
PLA2614
PLA2949
PMT1203C
PMT1250C
PMT2261C
PMT2262C
REA1205
SBM2000
SLS1101
SOW2020
SPN1121
SPN2220
SPN2221
SYG2010
SYG2430
TAX2000
THE2304
THE2820
THE2821
THE2930
TPA1210
TPA1940
TPA2063
TPA2212
TPA2220
TPA2232
TPA2276C
TPA2331
TPA2343
TPA2600
TPP1190
TPP1191
TPP1192
TPP1940
TPP2110
TPP2111
TPP2120
TPP2141
TPP2150
TPP2220
TPP2250
TPP2301
TPP2533
TPP2930

Microbiology, Allied Health
Phlebotomy (age restricted program)
Professional Selling

Retail Management

Intro to Advertising

Customer Service

Supervision |

Organizational Behavior
Business Mathematics

Audio & Acoustic Fundamentals
Intro to the Music Industry
Recording Techniques |
Recording Techniques Il
Summer Ensemble Workshop
Summer Ensemble Workshop Il
Summer Ensemble Workshop IlI
Music - Special Topics
Music-Special Topics
Fundamentals of Music
Records Management
Business Communication
Theory & Pract of Coach Sports
Coaching Theory

Intro to Physical Education
Athletic Injuries

Commercial Photography |
Digital Photography |
Philosophy-Special Topics
Intro to Paralegal Studies
Legal Terminology

Intro to the Legal System
Legal Research/Writing

Civil Procedure

Wills, Trusts, & Probate

Intro to Family Law

Tort Law

Criminal Law

Criminal Procedure

Real Estate Law

Internship - Paralegal

Intro to Machining

Intro to CNC Machining

CNC Machining |

CNC Machining Il

Read Across Genres |

Small Business Management
College Success

Intro to Social Work

Spanish Il

Spanish 1l

Spanish IV

Social Problems

Family & Society

Federal Income Tax: Individual
Script Analysis

Musical Theater Workshop
Musical Theater Workshop Il
Theater-Special Topics
Stagecraft

Internship - Theater Design or Production
Principles of Scenic Design
Sound Production for Stage
Lighting Design

Intro to Costume Technology
Entertainment Technology - Crafts
Costume Construction

CAD for the Theatre

Stage Management

Rehearsal & Performance |
Rehearsal & Performance I
Rehearsal & Performance I
Internship - Theatre Performance
Acting |

Acting Il

Improvisation

Acting in Shakespeare
Advanced Scene Study
Auditioning

Intro to Musical Theater
Directing |

Stage Combat |

Theater Performance-Special Topics
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