

## **ASSOCIATE IN ARTS DEGREE**

<b>COMMUNICATIONS</b> (6 credits)	NATURAL SCIENCES (6 credits)	ADD'L GEN ED CREDITS (6 credits)		
□ ENC1101 English Comp I □ ENC1102 English Comp II □	» One Biological and one Physical     » At least one course must be a Core course indicated by highlighting  BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES      □ BOT1010C Botany     □ BSC1005 General Biology     □ BSC1010C Principles of Biology I      □ BSC10110C BSC10110C Principles of Biology I      □ BSC10110C BSC1011			
HUMANITIES (6 credits)  » One Core and one General course, or  » Two Core courses  CORE HUMANITIES	□ BSC1011C Principles of Biology II □ BSC1085C Anatomy & Physiology I □ BSC1086C Anatomy & Physiology II □ BSC2020C Human Structure & Funct. □ ZOO1010C Zoology	☐ SPC2300 Interpersonal Comm. 3 ☐ SPN1120 Spanish I 4		
□ ARH1000	PHYSICAL SCIENCES  □ AST1002 Descriptive Astronomy □ CHM1020 Chemical Science □ CHM1032C Chemistry for Life Science □ CHM1045C College Chemistry I □ CHM1046C College Chemistry II □ ESC1000 Earth Science □ EVR1001C Environmental Science □ GLY2010C Principles of Geology I □ GLY2100C Principles of Geology II □ OCE1001C Oceanography □ PHY1020 Physical Science □ PHY1053C Gen Physics w/o Calc I □ PHY2048C Gen Physics w/Calc II □ PHY2049C Gen Physics w/Calc II	SLS1101 College Success 3 (recommended, not required)  TOTAL CREDITS MINIMUM - 60  EARN A COLLEGE CAREER CERTIFICATE		
MATHEMATICS (6 credits)	SOCIAL SCIENCES (6 credits)  » One History/Govt. Civic Literacy Social Science and one other Social Science course, or  » Two History/Govt. Civic Literacy Social Science courses  HISTORY/GOVERNMENT-CIVIC LITERACY  — AMH2010 American History   3	Students must take two Required Courses:  CAI1001 AI Thinking 3 CAI1020 AI Ethics 3  Students will choose one of the courses below to complete the 9 credit requirement:  CAI2100 AI Machine Learning Found 3		
<ul> <li>» One Core and one General course, or</li> <li>» Two Core courses</li> <li>CORE MATHEMATICS</li> <li>□ MAC1105 College Algebra</li> </ul>	☐ AMH2020 American History II 3 ☐ POS1041 American Government 3	I Foreign Language Exit Requirement Met? I		
	HISTORY/GOVERNMENT-OTHER  □ WOH1012 World Civilization I □ WOH1022 World Civilization II	Ŭ YES □ NÓ		
GENERAL MATHEMATICS  ☐ MAC1140 Pre-Calculus  ☐ MAC21114 Trigonometry  ☐ MAC2233 Business Calculus  ☐ MAC2312 Calculus II  ☐ MAC2313 Calculus III  ☐ MAP2302 Differential Equations  ☐ MGF1131 Mathematics in Context	BEHAVIORAL SOCIAL SCIENCES  ☐ ANT2000 Intro to Anthropology 3 ☐ ANT2100 Intro to Archaeology 3 ☐ DEP2004 Human Growth & Dev. 3 ☐ ECO2013 Economics I 3 ☐ GEA1000 World Regional Geography 3 ☐ PSY2012 Psychology 3 ☐ SYG2000 Sociology 3	term of enrollment. Scan the QR code or visit nwfsc.edu/advising to make an appointment.  To access all dual resources, visit nwfsc.edu/dual		
		KEY Highlighted – Core General Education		

**DUAL ENROLLMENT FLIGIBLE COURSES** 

	DOALL	IAL	VOLL	MENT ELIGIBL		OOOI	<b>LOLO</b>	
ACG2001	Accounting I	3	CTS2390C	Installing & Configuring Windows Server	3	MCB2010C	Microbiology, Allied Health	4
ACG2011	Accounting II	3	DAA1934C	DanceSpecial Topics	3	MEA0520	Phlebotomy (age restricted program)	3
ACG2021	Financial Accounting	3	DAA2930A	Dance - Special Topics	3	MKA2021	Professional Selling	3
ACG2071	Managerial Accounting	3	DAN2120	Dance Appreciation	3	MKA2041	Retail Management	3
ACG2450	Computer Applications for Accounting	3	DEP2100	Child Growth & Development	3	MKA2511	Intro to Advertising	3
ACO1806	Payroll Accounting	3	ECO2023	Economics II	3	MNA1161	Customer Service	3
APA1000	Accounting Fundamentals I	3	EDF1005A	Intro to the Teaching Profession (EarlyChildEd)		MNA1345	Supervision I	3
ART1201C	Two-Dimensional Design	3	EEC1001	Intro to Early Childhood Education	3	MNA2100	Organizational Behavior	3
ART1201C	Three-Dimensional Design	3	EEC1002	Early Childhood Program Administration	3	MTB1103	Business Mathematics	3
		3	EEC1201	Infants and Toddlers	3			3
ART1300C	Drawing I					MUM1620	Audio & Acoustic Fundamentals	
ART1301C	Drawing II	3	EEC1309	Early Childhood Education Foundations	3	MUM2300	Intro to the Music Industry	3
ART1750C	Pottery I	3	EEC1401	The Family in Early Child Education	3	MUM2600	Recording Techniques I	3
ART1751C	Pottery II	3	EEC1601	Assessment in Early Childhood Education	3	MUM2601	Recording Techniques II	3
ART2330C	Figure Drawing I	3	EEC1750	Guidance for Young Children	3	MUN1000	Summer Ensemble Workshop	3
ART2331C	Figure Drawing II	3	EEC1949	Internship - Early Child Education	3	MUN1001	Summer Ensemble Workshop II	3
ART2500C	Painting I	3	EEC2220	Language & Literature Early Child Education	3	MUN1002	Summer Ensemble Workshop III	3
ART2501C	Painting II	3	EEC2222	Math & Science Early Child Education	3	MUS1934	Music - Special Topics	3
ART2540C	Watercolor I	3	EEC2732	Child Nutrition Health & Safety	3	MUS2930	Music-Special Topics	3
ART2541C	Watercolor II	3	EEL2603C	Robotics Mechanics Controls	3	MUT1001	Fundamentals of Music	3
ART2602C	Digital Imaging I	4	EET1015C	Electricity I - DC Circuits	3	OST1355	Records Management	3
ART2701C	Sculpture I	3	EET1025C	Electricity II - AC Circuits	3	OST2335	Business Communication	3
ART2701C	Sculpture II	3	EET1023C	Intro to Electronics	3	PEO2004	Theory & Pract of Coach Sports	3
	•	3	EET1141C	Solid State Electronics		PEO2005		3
ART2955	Portfolio Development				3		Coaching Theory	
ASC1320	Aviation Laws & Regulations	3	EET1180C	Industrial Electronic Troubleshooting	3	PET1000	Intro to Physical Education	3
ASC1582C	Agricultural Use of UAS	3	EET2155C	Linear Integrated Circuits	3	PET2622	Athletic Injuries	3
ASC1610C	Aircraft Systems & Components	3	EEX2010	Intro to Exceptional Children	3	PGY1220C	Commercial Photography I	4
ASC1870	Aviation Safety	3	ENC2210	Technical Report Writing	3	PGY1801C	Digital Photography I	4
ASC2210	Aviation Meteorology	3	ETD1320C	Autocad I	3	PHI2930	Philosophy-Special Topics	3
ASC2473	Human Factors and Resource Management	3	ETD1340C	Autocad II	3	PLA1003	Intro to Paralegal Studies	3
ASC2550	Aerodynamics	3	ETD2150	Industrial Print Reading	3	PLA1005	Legal Terminology	3
ASC2562C	UAS Operations & Cross Country Data Entry	3	ETD2364C	Solidworks I	3	PLA1013	Intro to the Legal System	3
ASC2563C	UAS Applications in Aerial Photography	4	ETD2368C	Solidworks II	3	PLA1114	Legal Research/Writing	3
ASL1150	American Sign Language II	4	ETD2371C	3D Printing I	3	PLA1203	Civil Procedure	3
ASL2160	American Sign Language III	4	ETD2372C	3D Printing II	3	PLA1600	Wills, Trusts, & Probate	3
BCN1230	Building Construction Materials & Processes	3	ETI1420	Properties of Materials & Processes	3	PLA1800	Intro to Family Law	3
BCN2231	_		ETI1710	Occupational Safety	3	PLA2273	Tort Law	3
	Building Construction Materials & Processes II		ETI2110		3	PLA2304		3
BCN2721	Construction Management Planning	3		Total Quality Tools			Criminal Law	
BCT2770	Construction Estimating	-	ETM1005C	Basic Mechanical Operations	3	PLA2305	Criminal Procedure	3
BUL2241	Business Law I	3	ETM1010C	Mechanical Measurement & Instrumentation	3	PLA2614	Real Estate Law	3
BUL2242	Business Law II	3	ETM1315C	Hydraulics Pneumatics Fundamentals	3	PLA2949	Internship - Paralegal	3
CAI1001	Artificial Intelligence Thinking	3	ETS1542C	Intro to Programmable Logic Controllers	3	PMT1203C	Intro to Machining	3
CAI1020	Artificial Intelligence Ethics	3	EVR1940	Internship - Environmental Science	3	PMT1250C	Intro to CNC Machining	3
CAI2100	Al Machine Learning Foundations	3	FOS2201	Food Service Sanitation Management	3	PMT2261C	CNC Machining I	3
CAI2300	Al Natural Language Processing	3	FRE1121	French II	4	PMT2262C	CNC Machining II	3
CAI2820	Artificial Intelligence Applications	3	FSS1250C	Dining Room Management and Service	4	REA1205	Read Across Genres I	3
CAP2762	Data Mining	3	FSS2251	Food and Beverage Management	3	SBM2000	Small Business Management	3
CGS1843	Intro to E-Commerce	3	FSS2284C	Catering & Banquet Event Management	3	SLS1101	College Success	3
CGS2541	Intro to Database Concepts	3	FSS2500	Food Beverage Cost Control	3	SOW2020	Intro to Social Work	3
CGS2544	Advanced Database Concepts	3	GEB1011	Intro to Business	3	SPN1121	Spanish II	4
CGS2820	Web Design	3	GEB2430	Business Ethics	3	SPN2220	Spanish III	4
CHM2210C	Organic Chemistry I	4	GEB2949	Academic Learn Field Study III	3	SPN2221	Spanish IV	4
	Organic Chemistry II	4	GLD2747 GLY2601C	Intro to Paleontology		SYG2010	•	3
CHM2211C	y ,			3,	4		Social Problems	
CIS1000	Intro to Computer Science	3	GRA1151C	Illustration I	3	SYG2430	Family & Society	3
CIS2222	Penetration Testing	3	GRA1152C	Illustration II	3	TAX2000	Federal Income Tax: Individual	3
CIS2352C	Ethical Hacking Fundamentals	3	GRA2140C	Multimedia I	4	THE2304	Script Analysis	3
CLP1001	Personal Adjustment	3	GRA2141C	Multimedia II	4	THE2820	Musical Theater Workshop	3
CLP2140	Abnormal Psychology	3	GRA2181C	Graphic Design Portfolio Development	3	THE2821	Musical Theater Workshop II	3
CNT1000C	Intro to Networks	3	GRA2190C	Graphic Design I	3	THE2930	Theater-Special Topics	3
CNT1700C	Routing Switching Wireless Essentials	3	GRA2950C	Advanced Graphic Projects	4	TPA1210	Stagecraft	3
COP1000	Intro to Programming Concepts/Logic	3	HCP0001	Basic Healthcare Worker (age restricted program)	3	TPA1940	Internship - Theater Design or Production	3
COP1411	Data Structures and Algorithms	3	HCP0121	Nursing Assistant (age restricted program)	3	TPA2063	Principles of Scenic Design	3
COP2010	Programming w/ Visual Basic	3	HFT1000	Intro to Hospitality Management	3	TPA2212	Sound Production for Stage	3
COP2030	Programming in Python	3	HFT1250	Hotel and Resort Operations	3	TPA2220	Lighting Design	3
		3	HFT1250 HFT1410	•	3			3
COP2220	Programming in C			Front Office Management		TPA2232	Intro to Costume Technology	
COP2224	Programming in C++	3	HFT1500	Marketing/Sales Hospitality Industry	3	TPA2276C	Entertainment Technology - Crafts	3
COP2360	Programming in C#	3	HFT2102	Tourism Destination Management	3	TPA2331	Costume Construction	3
COP2700	Intro to SQL	3	HFT2225	Human Relations in Hospitality	3	TPA2343	CAD for the Theatre	3
COP2800	Intro to Java Program	3	HFT2401	Hospitality Financial Accounting	3	TPA2600	Stage Management	3
COP2840	Web-Based Programming I	3	HFT2942	Internship - Hospitality	3	TPP1190	Rehearsal & Performance I	3
CRW2001	Creative Writing I	3	HIM1000	Health Information & Delivery System	3	TPP1191	Rehearsal & Performance II	3
CRW2002	Creating Writing II	3	HIM1012	Health Care Legal & Compliance	3	TPP1192	Rehearsal & Performance III	3
CRW2100	Intro to Fictional Writing	3	HIM1432	Pathopharmacology	3	TPP1940	Internship - Theatre Performance	3
CRW2201	Intro to Creative Nonfiction	3	HSA1100	Introduction to Health Care	3	TPP2110	Acting I	3
CRW2300	Intro to Poetry Writing	3	HSC1100	Health Education	3	TPP2111	Acting I	3
CTS1106	Fundamentals of Linux	3	HSC1400	First Aid	3	TPP2120	Improvisation	3
							•	
CTS1142	Information Technology Project Management	3	HSC1531	Medical Terminology	3	TPP2141	Acting in Shakespeare	3
CTS1156C	Desktop Support	3	HUM2700	Humanities - Foreign Stufy	3	TPP2150	Advanced Scene Study	3
CTS2104	Intro to Windows	3	LEI1544	Outdoor Recreation Management	3	TPP2220	Auditioning	3
	Certified Info Systems Security Professional	3	LIN1670	Writing & Grammar	3	TPP2250	Intro to Musical Theater	3
CTS2127					_	TDD0004		
CTS2127 CTS2145	Cloud Essentials	3	MAN2021	Management	3	TPP2301	Directing I	3
	Cloud Essentials Windows Active Directory	3	MAN2021 MAN2300	Management Personnel Management	3	TPP2301 TPP2533	Directing I Stage Combat I	3
CTS2145				•			•	